## LADY FORSTER KINDERGARTEN SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023

PROGRAM	DAY & TIME	HOURS PER WEEK	FEES
3-Year-Old Sessional	Mon & Wed 9am-12pm	6 hours	Free Kinder (No Fee)
4-Year-Old Sessional	Mon 12.45–3.45 pm Tue & Thur 9am–3pm	15 hours	Free Kinder (No Fee)
* Extended Hours Kindergarten (Core Hours)	Mon to Fri 9am-3pm	Maximum 30 hours	\$385/week + Free Kinder \$2,000 credit
* Extended Hours Kindergarten (Full Time)	Mon to Fri 7.30am-6pm	Maximum 52.5 hours	\$435/week + Free Kinder \$2,000 credit
* Friday Care	Fri only 7.30am-6pm	Maximum 10.5 hours/week	\$70/half day \$90/full day

## OTHER FEES

**Enrolment Fee** 

Late Pick-Up Fee \*Holiday Program

No enrolment fee is charged under the 'Free Kinder' funding.

(Any enrolment fee already paid will be refunded for 2023 familie

\$6 per minute after 6pm. (All Programs)

\$70 per half day. \$90 per full day

Lady Forster Kindergarten Boonwurrung Country 63b Ormond Esplanade, Elwood 03 9531 6812 info@lfk.org.au lfk.org.au



<sup>\*</sup>Families enrolled in these programs may be eligible to pay reduced fee through the Government Child Care Subsidy Package.